S&W Seed Co Form 4 December 15, 2015

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

Check this box if no longer subject to

Section 16.

Form 4 or

Form 5

SECURITIES

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF

obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

(Last)

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person * **BORNT GLEN D**

(First)

(Middle)

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol

S&W Seed Co [SANW]

3. Date of Earliest Transaction

(Month/Day/Year) 12/11/2015

(Street) 4. If Amendment, Date Original

Filed(Month/Day/Year)

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to

OMB APPROVAL

3235-0287

January 31,

2005

0.5

OMB

Number:

Expires:

response...

Estimated average

burden hours per

Issuer

(Check all applicable)

X_ Director 10% Owner Other (specify Officer (give title below)

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check

Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting

Person

Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

HOLTVILLE, CA 92250

2311 E. HIGHWAY 98

(City) (State) (Zip) 1.Title of 2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed

Security (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if (Instr. 3)

Code (Month/Day/Year)

4. Securities TransactionAcquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 8) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)

Code V Amount (D) Price

Reported (A) Transaction(s) or (Instr. 3 and 4)

5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following

6. Ownership 7. Nature of Form: Direct Indirect (D) or Indirect Beneficial (Instr. 4)

Ownership (Instr. 4)

(9-02)

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474 information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Conversion Security or Exercise (Instr. 3) Price of

3. Transaction Date 3A. Deemed (Month/Day/Year)

Execution Date, if (Month/Day/Year)

5. Number of 4. TransactionDerivative Code Securities (Instr. 8) Acquired (A)

6. Date Exercisable and **Expiration Date** (Month/Day/Year)

7. Title and Amount of **Underlying Securities** (Instr. 3 and 4)

Derivative or Disposed of Security (D)

(Instr. 3, 4, and 5)

Code V Title (A) (D) Date Exercisable Expiration

Date

Amount

Number of Share

Stock

Options \$ 4.25 12/11/2015 (right to

Α 10,000 01/01/2016(1) 12/11/2025

Common 10,000 Stock

buy)

Reporting Owners

Relationships Reporting Owner Name / Address

> Director 10% Owner Officer Other

BORNT GLEN D

2311 E. HIGHWAY 98 X

HOLTVILLE, CA 92250

Signatures

Glen D. Bornt 12/15/2015 **Signature of Date Reporting Person

Explanation of Responses:

- If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

The options vest and become exercisable in four quarterly installments of 2,500 shares, commencing on January 1, 2016 and continuing (1) thereafter on the first day of each succeeding fiscal quarter (April 1, July 1 and October 1) through and including October 1, 2016 (each, a "vesting date"), assuming continued service with the Issuer on each such vesting date.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. idth="100%" style="FONT-FAMILY: times new roman; FONT-SIZE: 10pt; FONT-SIZE: 10pt; FONT-FAMILY: times new roman">

1

NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS

I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)

Banc of America Preferred Funding Corporation 75-2939570

CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP

(a)

0

Reporting Owners 2

(b) 3 SEC USE ONLY 4 SOURCE OF FUNDS WC 5 CHECK BOX IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(e) or 2(f) X 6 CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION Delaware NUMBER OF SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON WITH SOLE VOTING POWER 0 8 SHARED VOTING POWER 3,499 9 SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER 0 10 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER 3,499 11 AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON 3,499 12 CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES

o

\$13\$ PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)

91.96%

14

TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON

CO

NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY) Blue Ridge Investments, L.L.C. 56-1970824 CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (a) o 2 (b)x SEC USE ONLY 3 SOURCE OF FUNDS 4 00 CHECK BOX IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(e) or 2(f) CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION 6 Delaware **SOLE VOTING POWER** 7 0 SHARED VOTING POWER **NUMBER OF SHARES** 8 306 **BENEFICIALLY OWNED** SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER BY EACH REPORTING PERSON WITH 9 0 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER 10 306 AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON 11 306 CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES 12 PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11) 13 8.04% TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON

14 00

Item 1. Security and Issuer

This Amendment No. 2 (this "Amendment") amends, as set forth below, the statement on Schedule 13D, dated December 10, 2013 and filed with the SEC on December 12, 2013 (the "Original Schedule 13D"), as amended by Amendment No. 1 dated July 1, 2016 and filed with the SEC on July 6, 2016 ("Amendment No. 1"), for Bank of America Corporation ("BAC"), Banc of America Preferred Funding Corporation ("BAPFC") and Blue Ridge Investments, L.L.C. ("Blue Ridge") (collectively, the "Reporting Persons") with respect to the variable rate munifund term preferred shares ("VMTP Shares") of Nuveen Quality Municipal Income Fund (the "Issuer") formerly known as Nuveen Dividend Advantage Municipal Fund.

This Amendment is being filed as a result of the reorganization of Nuveen Investment Quality Municipal Fund, Inc. ("NQM") into the Issuer on September 12, 2016 (the "Reorganization") pursuant to which BAPFC and Blue Ridge exchanged their 129 and 306 NQM variable rate munifund term preferred shares for an equal number of VMTP Shares, Series 2017, of the Issuer. BAPFC already holds 3,370 VMTP Shares, Series 2019, of the Issuer (CUSIP No. 67066V887).

All capitalized terms used in this Amendment and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings ascribed to them in the Original Schedule 13D, as amended. Except as otherwise provided herein, each item of the Original Schedule 13D, as amended, remains unchanged.

Item 2. Identity and Background

(a) Item 2 of the Original Schedule 13D is hereby amended by deleting Schedule I and Schedule II referenced therein and replacing them with Schedule I and Schedule II included with this Amendment.
(b)
(c)
(d)
(e)
(f)

Item 3. Source and Amount of Funds or Other Consideration

Item 3 of the Original Schedule 13D is hereby amended by adding the following paragraph at the end thereof:

"In connection with the reorganization of Nuveen Investment Quality Municipal Fund, Inc. ("NQM") into the Issuer on September 12, 2016 (the "Reorganization"), BAPFC and Blue Ridge exchanged their 129 and 306 NQM variable rate munifund term preferred shares for an equal number of VMTP Shares (CUSIP No. 67066V846), Series 2017, of the Issuer

Item 4. Purpose of Transaction

Item 4 of the Original Schedule 13D is hereby amended by adding the following paragraph at the end thereof:

	"In connection with the Reorganization of the NQM into the Issuer, BAPFC and Blue Ridge exchanged their NQM variable rate munifund term preferred shares for an equal number of VMTP Shares, Series 2017, of the Issuer pursuant to a VMTP Purchase Agreement dated September 12, 2016."			
(a)				
(b)				
(c)				
(d)				
(e)				
(f)				
(g)				
(h)				
(i)				
(j)				
Item 5	i.Interest in Securities of	the Issuer		
(a)	a) Item 5 of the Original Schedule 13D is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:			
	"(a) – (b) The responses of the Reporting Persons to Rows (7) through (11) of the cover pages of this Statement are incorporated herein by reference.			
	(c) The responses of the Reporting Persons in Item 3 and Item 4 are incorporated herein by reference.			
	(d) No other person is known by the Reporting Persons to have the right to receive or the power to direct the receipt of dividends from, or the proceeds from the sale of, VMTP Shares that may be deemed to be beneficially owned by the Reporting Persons.			
	(e) Not Applicable."			
(b))			
(c)				
	Transaction Date	Shares or Units Purchased (Sold)	Price Per Share or Unit	
,				
(d)				
(e)				

Item 6. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships with Respect to Securities of the Issuer

Item 7. Material to Be Filed as Exhibits

Item 7 of the Original Schedule 13D is hereby amended inserting the following additional exhibits:

"Exhibit Description of Exhibit

99.1 Joint Filing Agreement

99.2 Limited Power of Attorney

99.8 VMTP Purchase Agreement dated September 12, 2016"

Signature

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Bank of America Corporation

September 14, 2016 By: /s/ Sarah Turner

Attorney-in-fact

Banc of America Preferred Funding Corporation

September 14, 2016 By: /s/ Edward Curland

Authorized Signatory

Blue Ridge Investments, L.L.C.

September 14, 2016 By: /s/ Edward Curland

Authorized Signatory

The original statement shall be signed by each person on whose behalf the statement is filed or his authorized representative. If the statement is signed on behalf of a person by his authorized representative (other than an executive officer or general partner of the filing person), evidence of the representative's authority to sign on behalf of such person shall be filed with the statement: provided, however, that a power of attorney for this purpose which is already on file with the Commission may be incorporated by reference. The name and any title of each person who signs the statement shall be typed or printed beneath his signature.

Footnotes:

Attention: Intentional misstatements or omissions of fact constitute Federal criminal violations (See 18 U.S.C. 1001)